

## **GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA** OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT FIRE OFFICER DHARWAD-580008 (Fire and Emergency Services Department)

Telephone0836-2794555

Email:dfodharwad86@gmail.com

CNO:02(08)/CC/DFO/DWD/2024

DATE:04/04/2024

TO.

THE SECRETARY SHANTESH EDUCATION SOCIETY Smt.V.P.HANCHINMANI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL ATTIKOLLA, KALAGHATAGI ROAD **DHARWAD-580114** 

> Sub :Issue of "Clearance Certificate" for the Fire Fighting and Fire precautionary measures at Shantesh Education Society's Smt.V.P.Hanchinmani International school Attikolla

kalaghatagi road Dharwad

Ref:1) C.NO:01(12)/DFO/DWD/2024

2) Applicant request letter

Dated: 14/03/2024 Dated:03/04/2024

Dated:04/04/2024

3) CNO:02(08)/CC/FSO/DWD/2024 ><><\*@\*<><

With the cited above subject, the District Fire Officer Dharwad issued an Advice/NOC for the Installation of Fire Fighting and fire precautionary measures at shantesh education society's Smt. V.P.Hanchinmani International school Attikolla kalaghatagi road dharwad. Vide ref. (01) cited above.

With the cited above subject, the fire station officer Dharwad inspected the premises on 04/04/2024 and submitted the report to this office vide ref (03) that the Installation of the Fire Fighting System work carried out satisfactorily as per the Advice/NOC issued by the District Fire Officer, Dharwad. On the request of at shantesh education society's Smt. V.P.Hanchinmani International school Attikolla kalaghatagi road dharwad.to issue the compliance for the fire fighting system installation.

As per the report submitted by the Fire Station Officer, Dharwad, The Installation of the Fire Fighting shantesh education society's

Smt.V.P.Hanchinmani International school Attikolla kalaghatagi road dharwad.is satisfactorily accepted the training part should do within 03 months.

Hence this Compliance Certificate is issued for the Fire Fighting System installed at shantesh education society's Smt.V.P.Hanchinmani International school Attikolla kalaghatagi road dharwad.and the maintenance of the fire fighting system carried out periodically.

## This Certificate is valid for a period of one year and is renewable.

Note: This letter is issued from the fire prevention and fire fighting point of view. The dept. will not endorse the ownership of the premises and not responsible for any disputes which may arise in due course. If at any time any of the conditions are found not complied with or removal of fire fighting systems, this Certificate shall stand withdrawn /cancelled immediately.

Note:It is recommended to provide and maintain fire precautionary measures as per NBC 2016 within the period of 90 days, And Basic fire fighting to be provided for the 40% of available employees at R.A.Mundkur Karnataka State Fire & Engely Academy, Bengaluru.

Copy to the Fire Station Officer, Dharwad

Yours faithfully

DISTRICT FIRE OFFICER

CHARWAD .